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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the vulnerability/gap analysis is worked out with regard to coastal security by the Government on a regular basis;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the financial assistance provided and the funds utilised thereon under various heads for coastal security during the last three years and the current year;

(d) whether the Government proposed to set up more coastal police stations; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the assistance provided thereon, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (b): The vulnerability gap analysis of Coastal Security has been done by Coastal States / UTs along with Coast Guard. Coastal Security is reviewed by 'National Committee on Strengthening Maritime and Coastal Security against threats from the Sea'
(NCSMCS) under the chairmanship of Cabinet Secretary. The 6th Meeting of NCSMCS was held on 22.6.2012.

(c): An amount of Rs. 55 crore under the Head 'Creation of Infrastructure' and an amount of Rs.80 crore under the Head 'Machinery and Equipment' was sanctioned / utilized during the last three years and the current year.

(d) to (e): The State/UT-wise number of Coastal Police Stations and amount sanctioned for Coastal Police Stations approved under Coastal Security Scheme Phase −II, which has commenced from 1.4.2011, are given below:-

S.No. State/ UT Nos. of Coastal Police Amount sanctioned
    Stations sanctioned (Rs. in lakhs)
    under Coastal Security
    Scheme Phase - II

1. Gujarat   12   756.00
2. Maharashtra  7   441.00
3. Goa   4   252.00
4. Karnataka  4   252.00
5. Kerala   10   630.00
6. Tamil Nadu  30   1890.00
7 AP   15   945.00
8. Odisha   13   819.00
9. West Bengal  8   504.00
10. Daman & Diu  2   126.00
11. Puducherry  3   189.00
12. Lakshadweep  3   225.00
13 A&N Islands  20#   700.00

# Existing PSs to be upgraded to coastal Police Stations
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